



Mae'r ddogfen hon ar gael yn Gymraeg yn ogystal â Saesneg.

This document is available in Welsh as well as English.



COMISIYNYDD
HEDDLU A THROSEDDU
DYFED-POWYS
POLICE AND CRIME
COMMISSIONER

OPCC FOI reference: 16-2019

Request:

We would request the information for the tax years April 2016/17, April 2017/2018 and April 2018/19.

1. The total amount of the costs of running the internal Legal function/department of the local authority. To include both contentious and non-contentious work.
2. The total amount of the external legal spend by the local authority. To include external law firms, external counsel and experts and external law costs draftsman, and to include both contentious and non-contentious work.
3. The total amount of costs orders made against the authority where they have been involved in proceedings brought by and against the local authority.
4. The total amount of costs recovered by the local authority for matters where they have obtained an order for costs against a party where the local authority have brought proceedings and/or defended proceedings.

Response:

	2016-2017	2017-2018	2018-2019
1. Costs of running internal legal department	£286,372.97	£206,515.08	£248,285.19
2. External legal spend of department	£58,197.21	£53,663.16	£121,990.35
3. Cost Orders made against DPP	£4,700.00	£0.00	£0.00
4. Cost Orders made in favour of DPP	£24,632.31	£20,808.00	£18,169.00

(This is a response under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 and disclosed on 21/10/19)

